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2. Do you have any children?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
1342 647 694 208 569 564 168 519 441 213
Yes (NET) 66% 66% 66% 37% 70% 85% 77% 66% 66% 58%
C Ccbh GHI I I
Yes, | have children under the age of 18 who are still 557 212 345 199 327 31 54 207 183 113
living with me 27% 21% 33% 35% 40% 5% 25% 26% 27% 31%
A E E
685 395 290 8 211 466 106 268 226 84
Yes, | h dult child ho h d out
©s, 1 have adult children who have moved ou 34% 40% 28% 1% 26% 71% 49% 34% 34% 23%
B Cc CcD GHI I I
Yes, | have adult children who have moved back in 218 97 121 4 106 109 25 88 71 35
with me 11% 10% 11% 1% 13% 16% 11% 11% 11% 10%
C C
697 339 358 361 240 96 50 268 224 156
No, I don't have any children 34% 34% 34% 63% 30% 15% 23% 34% 34% 42%
DE E F F FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3. What do you think would be the ideal number of children for you to have in your family?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
142 74 68 51 67 24 5 57 50 29
0 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 2% 7% 8% 8%
E E F F
151 65 86 44 75 32 7 75 49 20
1 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 3% 10% 7% 5%
E Fl
992 511 481 270 418 303 91 374 345 182
2 49% 52% 46% 47% 52% 46% 41% 48% 52% 49%
B E F
447 206 241 122 139 186 62 167 126 91
3 22% 21% 23% 21% 17% 28% 29% 21% 19% 25%
CD H H
236 95 141 63 87 87 38 92 69 36
4 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 18% 12% 10% 10%
A HI
35 17 18 11 11 13 10 7 11 7
5 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
GH
35 18 18 7 13 15 5 14 14 3
6 or more 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
|
0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know - - - - R -
Mean (incl. 0) 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.3 2.3
CD GHI
Standard Deviation 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1
Median 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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4. And did you have more children, fewer children or the same number of children as you initially wanted?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
187 90 98 40 81 66 37 73 55 22
Ih hildren than I initially wanted
ave more chiidren than T infially wante 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 17% 9% 8% 6%
GHI
742 316 426 260 314 169 60 285 253 145
I have fewer children than I initially wanted
ave fewer chiidren than Tinfally wante 36% 32% 40% 46% 39% 26% 27% 36% 38% 39%
A DE E F F
1110 581 529 269 415 426 121 429 357 202
I have th ber of child I initially wanted
ave the same humber of chiidren as ntially wante 54% 59% 50% 47% 51% 64% 55% 55% 54% 55%
B cD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_1. (Money) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
690 314 375 253 253 184 82 259 231 118
Very important 34% 32% 36% 45% 31% 28% 37% 33% 35% 32%
DE
784 393 391 202 311 270 78 294 254 157
Somewhat important 38% 40% 37% 36% 38% 41% 36% 37% 38% 43%
265 121 144 52 102 111 35 104 82 43
Not very important 13% 12% 14% 9% 13% 17% 16% 13% 12% 12%
CcD
301 159 142 61 144 96 23 130 97 51
Not at all important 15% 16% 13% 11% 18% 14% 11% 16% 15% 14%
C
1473 707 766 456 563 454 160 553 486 275
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 72% 72% 73% 80% 70% 69% 73% 70% 73% 74%
DE
566 280 286 113 246 206 59 234 179 94
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 28% 28% 27% 20% 30% 31% 27% 30% 27% 26%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_2. (Career considerations) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
368 163 205 166 111 90 42 141 114 70
Very important 18% 17% 19% 29% 14% 14% 19% 18% 17% 19%
DE
599 312 287 181 233 185 49 208 207 135
Somewhat important 29% 32% 27% 32% 29% 28% 22% 26% 31% 37%
F FGH
532 263 269 114 220 198 68 208 167 88
Not very important 26% 27% 26% 20% 27% 30% 31% 26% 25% 24%
C C
540 249 292 107 246 187 59 229 177 76
Not at all important 27% 25% 28% 19% 30% 28% 27% 29% 27% 20%
C C [ [
967 475 492 348 344 276 91 349 321 205
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 47% 48% 47% 61% 42% 42% 42% 44% 48% 56%
DE FGH
1072 511 561 221 466 385 127 437 344 164
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 53% 52% 53% 39% 58% 58% 58% 56% 52% 44%
C C [ | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_3. (Personal preference) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
860 381 479 246 329 285 104 290 290 175
Very important 42% 39% 45% 43% 41% 43% 48% 37% 44% 47%
A G G G
669 351 319 198 249 223 59 276 207 127
Somewhat important 33% 36% 30% 35% 31% 34% 27% 35% 31% 34%
B
221 103 118 54 97 70 34 86 67 35
Not very important 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 9%
290 152 137 72 135 82 21 135 102 32
Not at all important 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 10% 17% 15% 9%
E FI I
1529 731 797 443 577 508 164 566 497 303
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 75% 74% 76% 78% 71% 7% 75% 72% 75% 82%
D D GH
510 255 255 125 232 153 55 221 168 66
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 25% 26% 24% 22% 29% 23% 25% 28% 25% 18%
CE | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_4. (My parents and how | was brought up) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
420 203 216 115 156 149 54 154 139 72
Very important 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 25% 20% 21% 19%
642 316 326 177 252 213 78 228 199 138
Somewhat important 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 32% 36% 29% 30% 37%
GH
453 215 238 146 170 137 51 180 145 77
Not very important 22% 22% 23% 26% 21% 21% 23% 23% 22% 21%
524 253 271 131 231 161 35 225 181 83
Not at all important 26% 26% 26% 23% 29% 24% 16% 29% 27% 22%
FI F
1062 519 543 292 408 362 133 382 338 210
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 52% 53% 52% 51% 50% 55% 61% 49% 51% 57%
GH GH
977 467 509 277 401 298 86 405 326 159
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 48% 47% 48% 49% 50% 45% 39% 51% 49% 43%
FI FI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_5. (My friends) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION

Male Female HS

Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

2039

1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
126 58 68 46 45 35 17 63 29 17
Very important 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5%
HI
251 122 129 81 96 74 34 82 82 53
Somewhat important 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 11% 16% 10% 12% 14%
681 338 343 208 249 223 86 243 223 129
Not very important 33% 34% 33% 37% 31% 34% 39% 31% 34% 35%
981 469 512 233 420 328 82 398 331 170
Not at all important 48% 48% 49% 41% 52% 50% 37% 51% 50% 46%
C C F F
377 180 197 127 140 109 51 145 111 70
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 18% 18% 19% 22% 17% 17% 23% 18% 17% 19%
E
1662 807 855 442 669 551 168 642 554 299
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 82% 82% 81% 78% 83% 83% 7% 82% 83% 81%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_6. (My faith) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [

Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552

Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
236 102 134 64 98 74 32 92 73 40

Very important 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11%
341 149 192 103 121 117 41 130 112 58

Somewhat important 17% 15% 18% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 17% 16%
504 247 257 127 212 165 75 188 155 86

Not very important 25% 25% 24% 22% 26% 25% 34% 24% 23% 23%

GHI

958 489 469 275 379 304 70 377 325 185

Not at all important 47% 50% 45% 48% 47% 46% 32% 48% 49% 50%
F F F
577 251 326 167 219 192 73 221 185 98

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 28% 25% 31% 29% 27% 29% 33% 28% 28% 27%

A
1462 736 726 402 591 469 146 566 480 271
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 72% 75% 69% 71% 73% 71% 67% 2% 72% 73%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_7. (My overall health) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
732 289 444 238 272 223 100 285 233 114
Very important 36% 29% 42% 42% 34% 34% 46% 36% 35% 31%
A DE HI
640 300 339 194 250 196 58 255 206 121
Somewhat important 31% 30% 32% 34% 31% 30% 27% 32% 31% 33%
254 146 109 52 109 94 26 83 87 59
Not very important 12% 15% 10% 9% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 16%
B c G
413 252 160 85 180 148 35 165 138 75
Not at all important 20% 26% 15% 15% 22% 22% 16% 21% 21% 20%
B C C
1372 589 783 432 521 419 158 539 440 235
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 67% 60% 74% 76% 64% 63% 72% 69% 66% 64%
A DE
667 398 269 137 288 242 60 247 225 134
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 33% 40% 26% 24% 36% 37% 28% 31% 34% 36%
B C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_8. (Fertility issues) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
371 128 243 133 140 98 48 145 119 58
Very important 18% 13% 23% 23% 17% 15% 22% 18% 18% 16%
A DE
344 173 171 121 114 109 31 116 111 87
Somewhat important 17% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 14% 15% 17% 24%
D FGH
366 206 160 90 143 132 45 128 117 75
Not very important 18% 21% 15% 16% 18% 20% 21% 16% 18% 20%
B
958 479 478 224 412 322 94 398 318 148
Not at all important 47% 49% 45% 39% 51% 49% 43% 51% 48% 40%
C C [ [
715 301 414 254 254 207 79 261 230 145
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 35% 31% 39% 45% 31% 31% 36% 33% 35% 39%
A DE
1324 685 638 314 556 454 139 526 435 224
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 65% 69% 61% 55% 69% 69% 64% 67% 65% 61%
B C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5_9. (My age) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
539 216 324 164 214 161 74 209 169 88
Very important 26% 22% 31% 29% 26% 24% 34% 27% 25% 24%
A [
669 323 346 209 273 186 54 246 224 144
Somewhat important 33% 33% 33% 37% 34% 28% 25% 31% 34% 39%
E E FGH
351 185 166 92 133 126 46 122 121 62
Not very important 17% 19% 16% 16% 16% 19% 21% 15% 18% 17%
480 264 217 103 190 188 44 210 151 75
Not at all important 24% 27% 21% 18% 23% 28% 20% 27% 23% 20%
B CD [
1208 538 670 374 487 347 128 455 393 232
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) 59% 55% 64% 66% 60% 53% 59% 58% 59% 63%
A E E
831 448 383 195 322 313 90 332 272 137
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) 41% 45% 36% 34% 40% 47% 41% 42% 41% 37%
B CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5. (Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important) Summary) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
1529 731 797 443 577 508 164 566 497 303
Personal preference 75% 74% 76% 78% 71% 7% 75% 72% 75% 82%
D D GH
1473 707 766 456 563 454 160 553 486 275
Money 72% 72% 73% 80% 70% 69% 73% 70% 73% 74%
DE
1372 589 783 432 521 419 158 539 440 235
My overall health 67% 60% 74% 76% 64% 63% 72% 69% 66% 64%
A DE
1208 538 670 374 487 347 128 455 393 232
My age 59% 55% 64% 66% 60% 53% 59% 58% 59% 63%
A E E
1062 519 543 292 408 362 133 382 338 210
My parents and how | was brought up 52% 53% 52% 51% 50% 55% 61% 49% 51% 57%
GH GH
967 475 492 348 344 276 91 349 321 205
Career considerations 47% 48% 47% 61% 42% 42% 42% 44% 48% 56%
DE FGH
715 301 414 254 254 207 79 261 230 145
Fertility issues 35% 31% 39% 45% 31% 31% 36% 33% 35% 39%
A DE
577 251 326 167 219 192 73 221 185 98
My faith 28% 25% 31% 29% 27% 29% 33% 28% 28% 27%
A
377 180 197 127 140 109 51 145 111 70
My friends 18% 18% 19% 22% 17% 17% 23% 18% 17% 19%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5. (Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important) Summary) How important were the following factors in determining how many children you have?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 2039 1252 787 356 803 880 138 465 884 552
Weighted 2039 987 1052 569 809 661 218 787 665 369
1662 807 855 442 669 551 168 642 554 299
My friends 82% 82% 81% 78% 83% 83% 7% 82% 83% 81%
C
1462 736 726 402 591 469 146 566 480 271
My faith 72% 75% 69% 71% 73% 71% 67% 72% 72% 73%
B
1324 685 638 314 556 454 139 526 435 224
Fertility issues 65% 69% 61% 55% 69% 69% 64% 67% 65% 61%
B C C
1072 511 561 221 466 385 127 437 344 164
Career considerations 53% 52% 53% 39% 58% 58% 58% 56% 52% 44%
C c [ [ [
977 467 509 277 401 298 86 405 326 159
My parents and how | was brought up 48% 47% 48% 49% 50% 45% 39% 51% 49% 43%
Fl Fl
831 448 383 195 322 313 90 332 272 137
My age 41% 45% 36% 34% 40% 47% 41% 42% 41% 37%
B CD
667 398 269 137 288 242 60 247 225 134
My overall health 33% 40% 26% 24% 36% 37% 28% 31% 34% 36%
B C C
566 280 286 113 246 206 59 234 179 94
Money 28% 28% 27% 20% 30% 31% 27% 30% 27% 26%
C c
510 255 255 125 232 153 55 221 168 66
Personal preference 25% 26% 24% 22% 29% 23% 25% 28% 25% 18%
CE [ [

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

16 of 21



